BRIDGEPORT LIBRARY

To: Library Board of Directors
From: Staff Association Executive Committee

Date: December 1, 2022
RE: To amend Library Hours for the year 2023

On behalf of the Bridgeport Public Library staff, we are asking for a modification of
library hours for the year 2023. The requested modifications are as follows:

e Saturday, May 27, 2023 (The Saturday before Memorial Day) All Staff will work
Tuesday — Friday week ending 06/02/2023. Monday 05/29/2023 is Memorial
Day. (Past practice)

e Saturday, July 1, 2023 (The Saturday before Independence Day) All staff will
work Monday 7/3, Wednesday — Friday week ending 7/07/2023. Tuesday
07/04/2023 is Independence Day.

e Saturday, September 2, 2023 (The Saturday before Labor Day) All staff will work
Tuesday - Friday week ending 09/08/2023. Monday 09/04/2023 is Labor Day.
(Past practice)

e Wednesday, November 22, 2023 All BPL locations to operate on a 9am-5pm
schedule for staff and 10am-5pm for the public. (The day before Thanksgiving).
(Past practice)

e Saturday, November 25, 2023. (The Saturday after Thanksgiving). All staff will
work Monday— Friday week ending 12/01/2023.

e Saturday, December 23, 2023. (The Saturday before Christmas Day). All staff
will work Tuesday — Friday week ending 12/29/2023. Monday 12/25/2023 is
Christmas Day.

e Saturday, December 30, 2023 (The Saturday before New Year’s Day). All staff
will work Tuesday — Friday week ending 01/05/23 Monday 01/01/2024 is New
Year’s Day.




